Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Number		
Date July 2	28, 2008	8					
					THE RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR THE EXTENSION OF PARKWAY – EAST/WEST AND NORTH/SOUTH SEGMENTS		
	•			-	the necessary right-of-way for, and has completed the construction – North/South and East/West Segments; and.		
WHEREAS, a Pla Luther King, Jr., Pa		•		prepared	that identifies the land appropriate for dedication of the Martin		
NOW, THEREFO	ORE, BE	E IT RES	SOLVE	ED by the	City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that:		
1. The Plat of	1. The Plat of Survey of the Martin Luther King, Jr. Parkway right-of-way is hereby approved.						
2. The parcels of City-owned land described in the said Plat of Survey as dedicated for street purpose are hereby dedicated as the public right-of-way for Martin Luther King, Jr. Parkway.							
to not be	The parcels of City-owned land described in the said Plat of Survey as disposal parcels are hereby determined to not be needed as public right-of-way and will be held for future public needs or may be available for purchase only as part of future development plans approved by the City.						
			prope	rly record	ized and directed to cause the said Plat of Survey and a certified led in the land records of the Polk County Recorder. ommunication 08-		
Moved by to adopt.							
APPROVED A Suppose Approved A Suppose Approved A	LK.	none	<u>L</u> Attorr	ney			
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE COLEMAN KIERNAN HENSLEY					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.		
MAHAFFEY MEYER VLASSIS					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.		
TOTAL MOTION CARRIED		1	A	PPROVED			

Mayor

City Clerk